2007 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division | Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Pickerington Central Franklin Heights
Toledo Waite Toledo Whitmer
Cin. Oak Hills Liberty Twp. Lakota East
Wadsworth Akron Garfield

Dayton Chaminade-Julienne New Carlisle Tecumseh

Most Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team

Cin. Oak Hills (89)
Macedonia Nordonia (74)
Toledo Waite (89)
Green (71)

Cin. Princeton (80)

Cleve. JFK (67)
Toledo Whitmer (42)
Hudson (59)
Cin. Hughes (49)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Toledo Start Sylvania Northview
Westlake Avon Lake

Vandalia Butler
Sylvania Southview
Toledo St. Ursula

Kettering Fairmont
Toledo Central Catholic
Sylvania Northview

Widest Margin of Victory
Losing Team
Franklin Heights (21)
Cin. Aiken (15)
Cleve. John Adams (20)
Cleve. Collinwood (20)
Akron Garfield (28)

Winning Team
Pickerington Central (89)

West Chester Lakota West (82)
Shaker Heights (85)
Mentor (83)
Wadsworth (87)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
Kettering Fairmont (47)
Westlake (39)
Gahanna Lincoln (41)

Winning Team
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne (50)

North Olmsted (41)
Pickerington North (45)

Liberty Twp. Lakota East (55)

Points
89
89
89
87
86

Points
144
141
131
130
129

Points
29
33
35
37
39

Points
68
67
65
63
59

o

=

S

3
2
1

Date
2/15/2007
2/24/2007
2/15/2007
2/17/2007
2/21/2007

Date
2/15/2007
2/22/2007
2/24/2007
2/24/2007
2/15/2007

Date
2/24/2007
2/19/2007
2/24/2007
2/24/2007
2/20/2007

Date
2/15/2007
2/21/2007
2/22/2007
2/22/2007
2/17/2007

Date
3/3/2007
2/22/2007
3/3/2007

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent

Cols. Whetstone Hilliard Darby

Dublin Jerome Dublin Scioto
Euclid East Cleveland Shaw

Galloway Westland Reynoldsburg

Cin. Aiken West Chester Lakota West
Fewest Points - 2 Teams
Winning Team Losing Team

Toledo Start (29)
Kettering Fairmont (35)

Sylvania Northview (25)
Vandalia Butler (22)

Sylvania Northview (39) Toledo St. Ursula (21)
Westlake (33) Avon Lake (31)
Brunswick (42) North Olmsted (23)

Highest Losing Score
Team Opponent
Cleve. JFK Macedonia Nordonia
Solon Strongsville
Hudson Green
Ashtabula Lakeside Chardon
Cin. Sycamore Cin. Oak Hills

Number of Games Decided By:

2 by 1 Point 42 by 6-10 Points
8 by 2 Points 32 by 11-15 Points
6 by 3 Points 12 by 16-20 Points
6 by 4 Points 22 by 21-25 Points
3 by 5 Points 57 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 190

Winning Team PPG 58.9
Losing Team PPG 38.8
Average Margin of Victory 20.1

Brackets created for OHSAA by Bruce Gerber - Last Updated @ 10:08 PM on 3/17/2007

Points
8
13
15
15
15

Points
54
57
60
64
65

Points
67
60
59
59
59

Date
2/15/2007
2/21/2007
2/21/2007
2/19/2007
2/21/2007

Date
2/24/2007
2/24/2007
2/20/2007
2/19/2007

3/1/2007

Date
2/22/2007
3/3/2007
2/24/2007
2/22/2007
2/24/2007



