2007 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division I Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team				F	Fewest Points - 1 Team			
<u>Team</u>	Opponent	Points	<u>Date</u>	<u>Team</u>	Opponent	Points	<u>Date</u>	
Pickerington Central	Franklin Heights	89	2/15/2007	Cols. Whetstone	Hilliard Darby	8	2/15/2007	
Toledo Waite	Toledo Whitmer	89	2/24/2007	Dublin Jerome	Dublin Scioto	13	2/21/2007	
Cin. Oak Hills	Liberty Twp. Lakota East	89	2/15/2007	Euclid	East Cleveland Shaw	15	2/21/2007	
Wadsworth	Akron Garfield	87	2/17/2007	Galloway Westland	Reynoldsburg	15	2/19/2007	
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne	New Carlisle Tecumseh	86	2/21/2007	Cin. Aiken	West Chester Lakota West	15	2/21/2007	
Most Points - 2 Teams				Fe	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	Date	
Cin. Oak Hills (89)	Liberty Twp. Lakota East (55)	144	2/15/2007	Toledo Start (29)	Sylvania Northview (25)	54	2/24/2007	
Macedonia Nordonia (74)	Cleve. JFK (67)	141	2/22/2007	Kettering Fairmont (35)	Vandalia Butler (22)	57	2/24/2007	
Toledo Waite (89)	Toledo Whitmer (42)	131	2/24/2007	Sylvania Northview (39)	Toledo St. Ursula (21)	60	2/20/2007	
Green (71)	Hudson (59)	130	2/24/2007	Westlake (33)	Avon Lake (31)	64	2/19/2007	
Cin. Princeton (80)	Cin. Hughes (49)	129	2/15/2007	Brunswick (42)	North Olmsted (23)	65	3/1/2007	
Lowest Winning Score					Highest Losing Score			
Team	Opponent	Points	Date	Team	Opponent	Points	Date	
Toledo Start	Sylvania Northview	29	2/24/2007	Cleve. JFK	Macedonia Nordonia	67	2/22/2007	
Westlake	Avon Lake	33	2/19/2007	Solon	Strongsville	60	3/3/2007	
Kettering Fairmont	Vandalia Butler	35	2/24/2007	Hudson	Green	59	2/24/2007	
Toledo Central Catholic	Sylvania Southview	37	2/24/2007	Ashtabula Lakeside	Chardon	59	2/22/2007	
Sylvania Northview	Toledo St. Ursula	39	2/20/2007	Cin. Sycamore	Cin. Oak Hills	59	2/24/2007	
Widest Margin of Victory								
Winning Team Losing Team Points Date			Number of Gar	Number of Games Decided By:				
Pickerington Central (89)	Franklin Heights (21)	68	2/15/2007	2 by 1 Point	42 by 6-10 Points			
West Chester Lakota West (82)	Cin. Aiken (15)	67	2/21/2007	8 by 2 Points	32 by 11-15 Points			
Shaker Heights (85)	Cleve. John Adams (20)	65	2/22/2007	6 by 3 Points	12 by 16-20 Points			
Mentor (83)	Cleve. Collinwood (20)	63	2/22/2007	6 by 4 Points	22 by 21-25 Points			
Wadsworth (87)	Akron Garfield (28)	59	2/17/2007	3 by 5 Points	57 by 26+ Points			
Overtime Games								
Winning Team Losing Team OT's Date			Averag	Average Scores				
Dayton Chaminade-Julienne (50)		3	3/3/2007	Games Played	190			
North Olmsted (41)	Westlake (39)	2	2/22/2007	Winning Team PPG	58.9			
Pickerington North (45)	Gahanna Lincoln (41)	1	3/3/2007	Losing Team PPG	38.8			
		•	 	Average Margin of Victory	20.1			